
Parts

	(G)	 Bolt; Hex,  5/16 x 1 in. � 4

	(H)	 Bolt; Hex,  5/16 x 1-1/2 in. � 1

	 (I)	 Bolt; Hex,  1/2 x 3-3/4 in. � 2

	 (J)	 Bolt; Carriage,  5/16 x 2-1/4 in. � 2

	(K)	 Bolt; Special Plow,  3/8 x 2 in. � 1

	 (L)	 Nut; Nylock,  5/16 in. � 7

	(M) 	 Nut; Hex,  5/16 in. � 2

	(N)	 Nut; Hex,  1/2 in. � 4

	(O)	 Locknut; Oblong,  3/8 in. � 1

	(P) 	 Lockwasher,  5/16 in. � 2

	(Q)	 Lockwasher,  1/2 in. � 2

	(R)	 Washer; Flat,  5/16 in. � 5

	(S)	 Washer; Flat,  3/8 in. � 1

	(T)	 Washer; Flat,  1/2 in. � 4

	(U) 	 Spring � 1

	(V)	 Vinyl Handle Grip� 1

	(W)	 Painted Clevis� 2

	(X)	 Transport Lock Pin� 2

Bag of Parts

F

A

B

C

E D

(A)	 Tine Tray Assembly � 1

(B)	 Lift Handle � 1

(C)	 Wheel Assembly � 2

(D)	 Hitch Pin Assembly  � 1

(E)	 Bag of Parts � 1

(F)	 Tow Bars � 2

Parts in Box

7 1019511-AEnglish Manual


